DocusSign Envelope ID: 6052B10D-2B19-4AAF-9ED7-F11C181A67DA

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

‘ Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY ' 18-248 A-2

SAP Number
4400008157

Department of Public Health

Department Contract Representative = Michael Shin

Telephone Number (909) 386-8146

Contractor Gregory A. Rex, D.V.M., dba Animal
Medical Hospital Association ||

Contractor Representative Gregory A. Rex

Telephone Number (909) 862-3020

Contract Term 07/01/18 through 06/30/23

Original Contract Amount $600,000

Amendment Amount $175,000 B

Total Contract Amount $775,000

Cost Center 9300261000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 2
It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 18-248, effective July 1, 2022, as follows:
Section V. Fiscal Provisions, Paragraph A is amended to read as follows:

A. The maximum amount of payment under this Contract shall not exceed $775,000, and shall be
subject to availability of funds to the County. The consideration to be paid to Contractor, as
provided herein, shall be in full payment for all Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the
performance hereof, including travel and per diem. County shall not be responsible for any costs
incurred by Contractor, associated with the provision of veterinary services to County, which
exceed the maximum amounts identified in this paragraph.

Section VIIl. Term is amended to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2018, and is extended from its original expiration date of June 30, 2022, to
expire on June 30, 2023, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of Section IX of the Contract.

Attachment A and B are amended as attached.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 4



DocusSign Envelope ID: 6052B10D-2B19-4AAF-9ED7-F11C181A67DA

All other terms and conditions of Contract No.18-248 remain in full force and effect.

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to
be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall be
entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email
transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed

Contract upon request.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

%\'%“ﬂi\\

Gregory A. Rex, D.V.M., dba Animal Medical
Hospital Association Il

Curt Hagman, ChairmangBoard of Supervisors

Dated: Mgg 2 4 2022
SIGNED AN RTIFIED THATA COPY OF THIS

DOCUMENT
CHAIRMAN G

FOR COUNTY USEONLY

(Print or type /ama of corporation, company, contractor, efc.)
By > /(Zw/mu/ A /Zz YA

m:@’n'ﬁzed;ir&naxum sign in bide ink)

Name Gregory A. Rex, D.V.M.
(Print or type name of person signing contract)
Title Owner / Veterinarian
(Print or Type)

Dated: S-(p-Z2

Address 25778 East Baselme Street

San Bemnardino, CA 92410

DocuSigned-b:
or?t"r%"maﬁance Reviaw@\pm’ru v%':f %yﬁspartment

o U

A0CZCCOFACOFACE.

Daniel Pasek; Deputy County Counsel

Date 6 / C,\ / 2’;- Date

Patty Steven, HS Contracts Manager
May 13,

Joshua Dugas, Director
May 12, 2022
Date

Revised 5/12/21

Page 2 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 6052B10D-2B19-4AAF-9ED7-F11C181A67DA

ATTACHEMENT A

PRICE SHEET(S)

To submit a quote for consideration {o provide veterinary services to animals housed at the shelters, please list
the fees you would charge on this price sheet.

SERVICES: FEE:

Provide routine examinations, treatments, and other care for shelter animals

(Hourly fee at the shelter): $500.00
Miles from veterinary practice to Devore Facility 11__

Miles from veterinary practice to Big Bear Facility 48

Treat and hospitalize animals (Off site/per day): _$5000
Additional Day in Veterinary Hospital Fee (Per animal): _8$50.00 __
Provide euthanasia training for staff at the shelter (Hourly fee): _$500.00
Cost to monitor controlled drug logs/usage per D E.A. regulations (Monthly fee): _$500.00 each _

Shelter(s): Devore Big Bear

I agree to provide spay/neuter surgeries for adopted pets at my facility for the established fee amounts listed in
Attachment B.*

YES NO ]

*Contractor shall be paid an additional $45 - $75 for spay/neuter procedures that are complicated by the
animal’s condition as determined by Contractor.

Page 1 of 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 6052B10D-2B19-4AAF-9ED7-F11C181A67DA

ATTACHMENT B
FEE SCHEDULE FOR SPAY/NEUTER SERVICES
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023
Provision of off-site spay/neuter surgeries for adopted pets*;
DOGS / PUPPIES (Canine Ovariohysterectomy):
Up to 30 pounds $ 75.00
31 to 50 pounds $ 87.00
51 to 75 pounds $ 102.00
76 to 100 pounds $ 120.00
Over 100 pounds $ 137.00
DOG/PUPPIES (Canine Castration):
Up to 30 pounds $65.00
30 to 50 pounds $70.00
51 to 75 pounds $ 80.00
76 to 100 pounds $100.00
Over 100 pounds $121.00
CATS / KITTENS:
Feline Ovariohysterectomy $ 65.00
Feline Castration . $ 48.00

*Contractor shall be paid an additional $45-$75 for spay/neuter procedures that are complicated by the animal's
condition as determined by Contractor.

Page 1 of 1



